

Hall of the House of Representatives
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001
Amendment Form

JBC 04/09/2001 (2)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1553

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - GRANTS AND AIDS
APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2001-2003 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 3 to House Bill No. 1553.

Amend House Bill No. 1553 as engrossed, 4/6/01:

Page 9, line 31, delete the number "\$1,601,341,125" and substitute therefor "\$1,585,921,514"

AND

Page 9, line 32, delete the number "\$1,697,691,070" and substitute therefor "\$1,681,500,070"

AND

Page 9, line 36, delete the number "\$1,601,341,125" and substitute therefor "\$1,585,921,514"

AND

Page 10, line 1, delete the number "\$1,697,691,070" and substitute therefor "\$1,681,500,070"

AND

Page 10, line 2, delete the word "shall" and substitute therefor "~~shall~~ may"

AND

Add a new Section immediately following Section 22 of the bill to read as follows:

" SECTION 23. SPECIAL LANGUAGE. NOT TO BE INCORPORATED INTO THE ARKANSAS CODE NOR PUBLISHED SEPARATELY AS SPECIAL, LOCAL, AND TEMPORARY LAW. PRIORITIZATION OF FUNDING. The State Board of Education shall give first priority to allocating funding for those line-items contained in Section 1 of this Act that further the State's goal of maintaining equitable funding of

students in the public schools of this State. Those line-items that further this goal shall be those line-items that contribute to the State meeting the Federal Range Ratio as it is described in 34 C.F.R. §§ 222.61, et seq. (1994). "

AND

Renumber the subsequent sections of the bill.

The Amendment was read _____
By: Joint Budget Committee
KCA/KCA - 040920011231
KCA518 _____ Chief Clerk